



Product Specification

Name: Cinnamon French Toast Bites

Brand: Bake Crafters for Pronto Selections

Item #: 408

SCC: 00737410004082



Date: Sept.15, 2022

Product Description: Whole wheat bread dipped in egg wash, and dusted with cinnamon sugar

Product Characteristics

Colour: Carmel

Odour: Sweet

Shape: Rough Cube

Texture: Soft

Taste: Sweet

Size/Count: 12.5g avg.

Product Packaging:

Count/Case: 360pc

Pack Size: 2 x 2.27kg

Packaging Type: Poly bags inside cardboard box

Case Weight Net: 4.5kg

Case Weight Gross: 5.03kg

Case Dimensions: L45.7 x W25.4 x H19.7cm

Ti/Hi: 10 x 10

Case Cube:

Storage Condition: Frozen

Storage Temperature: -18°/0°F

Date Code Format: Production YYDDD

Shelf Life: 3 days refrigerated. 365 days frozen.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 3 oz (85g)

Amount per serving
Calories 250

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g 10%

Saturated Fat 1g 5%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodium 270mg 10%

Total Carbohydrate 38g 14%

Dietary Fiber 2g 7%

Sugars 12g

Includes 12g Added Sugars 24%

Protein 6g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 21mg 2%

Iron 0.6mg 4%

Potassium 50mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Allergens: **EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT**

Ingredients: Whole Wheat Bread (Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Reduced Iron, Niacin, Thiamine Mononitrate (Vitamin B1), Riboflavin (Vitamin B2), Folic Acid], Sugar, Wheat Gluten, Yeast. Contains 2% Or Less Of Each Of The Following: Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate [Preservative], Datem, Soy Lecithin), Water, Whole Wheat Batter (Whole Wheat Flour, Sugar, Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Dextrose, Modified Cornstarch. Contains 2% Or Less of Each Of The Following: Cinnamon, Nutmeg, Egg, Skim Milk, Salt, Soybean Oil, Leavening [Sodium Bicarbonate], Corn Syrup Solids, Modified Cellulose, Soy Lecithin), Coating (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour [Unbleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid] Sugar, Leavening [Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate], Salt, Yeast), Soybean Oil, Cinnamon Sugar (Sugar, Cinnamon).

Ingédients : Pain de blé entier (farine de blé entier, eau, farine de blé enrichie [farine, farine d'orge maltée, fer réduit, niacine, mononitrate de thiamine (vitamine B1), riboflavine (vitamine B2), acide folique], sucre, Gluten de Blé, Levure. Contient 2 % ou moins de chacun des éléments suivants : huile de soja, sel, propionate de calcium [conservateur], datem, lécithine de soja), eau, pâte de blé entier (farine de blé entier, sucre, farine de blé enrichie [farine de blé, niacine, fer, thiamine, riboflavine, acide folique], dextrose, amidon de maïs modifié. Contient 2 % ou moins de chacun des éléments suivants : cannelle, noix de muscade, œuf, lait écrémé, sel, huile de soja, levure [bicarbonate de sodium], extrait sec de sirop de maïs, cellulose modifiée, lécithine de soja), enrobage (farine de blé enrichie non blanchie [farine de blé non blanchie, niacine, fer réduit, mononitrate de thiamine, riboflavine, acide folique] sucre, levure [phosphate monocalcique, bicarbonate de sodium], sel, levure), Huile de Soja, Cannelle Sucre (Sucre, Cannelle).

Heating Instructions/Notes: Keep frozen until ready to bake. In a 350F oven bake for 10-12 minutes.

Instructions/Remarques pour le chauffage : Garder congelé jusqu'au moment de cuire. Dans un four à 350F cuire pendant 10-12 minutes.